
Bethel (MN) (13-5-0, 6-5-0) -vs- St. Catherine (12-5-0, 8-2-0)
11/02/2019 at St. Paul (St. Kate's Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:41 (YELLOW), #8 Amanda Carey (SCU)   50:52 (YELLOW), #20 Marissa Janssen (SCU)   87:32 (YELLOW), #22
Emily Hinze (SCU)   

Date: 11/02/2019
Attendance: 203
Stadium: St. Kate's Field
Officials: Referee, Nickolas Taintor   Asst. Referee, Steve
Korte   Asst. Referee, Kip Jackson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 1 0 1
St. Catherine 1 1 2

Bethel (MN) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Peterson, Kaylee 0 0 0 0
FWD 1 Radatz, Claire 2 2 0 0
MID 3 Waterman, Rachel 1 1 1 0

6 Tjeerdsma, Adri 0 0 0 0
7 Smith, Sierra 0 0 0 0
11 Ogne, Brooke 2 2 0 0
13 Anderson, Tessah 0 0 0 0
14 Kendall, Sophie 0 0 0 0
15 Helgemo, Caela 0 0 0 0
20 Van Wyk, Jess 1 0 0 0
22 Davis, Lauren 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Vigil, Leah 0 0 0 0
10 Hansen, Hannah 0 0 0 0
12 Urness, Madelyn 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Peterson, Kaylee 90:00 2 12

Totals 2 12

St. Catherine 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Koop, Tayler 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Valencia, Amora 0 0 0 1
MID 5 Siljendahl, Alyssa 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Rupp, Julia 2 2 0 0
FWD 7 Bird, Allie 4 2 0 0
DEF 8 Carey, Amanda 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Conners, Madelyn 4 2 0 0
DEF 14 Fettig, Gabi 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Janssen, Marissa 1 0 0 0
DEF 24 Lehtinen, Dana 0 0 0 0
FWD 28 Witte, Lauren 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

FWD 9 Campbell, Sofia 1 0 0 0
DEF 12 Johnson, Jamie 0 0 0 0
DEF 13 McLoone, Nora 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Holm, Rachael 2 1 0 0
FWD 19 Watt, Emma 1 1 0 0
MID 22 Hinze, Emily 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Elton, Amanda 4 4 1 0
MID 26 Johnson, Taylor 4 2 1 0

Totals 24 15 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Koop, Tayler 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 5 1 6
St. Catherine 8 16 24

Saves By Period
Bethel (MN) 3 10 13
St. Catherine 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 0 0 0
St. Catherine 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
Bethel (MN) 7 8 15
St. Catherine 12 9 21

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:27 SCU Amanda Elton Amora Valencia
GOAL by SCU Elton, Amanda Assist by
Valencia, Amora.

32:41 BUR Rachel Waterman BUR Rachel Waterman PENALTY KICK GOAL.
59:15 SCU Taylor Johnson SCU Taylor Johnson PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play

00:00 Koop, Tayler at goalie for St. Catherine
00:00 Peterson, Kaylee at goalie for Bethel (MN)
00:38 SCU substitution: Johnson, Taylor for Siljendahl, Alyssa.
00:45 Shot by SCU Bird, Allie, bottom right, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
00:55 Corner kick [00:55].
01:21 Shot by SCU Rupp, Julia, bottom right, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
03:15 Foul on Carey, Amanda.
03:40 Foul on Smith, Sierra.
04:51 Shot by SCU Janssen, Marissa, out right.
06:02 Foul on Waterman, Rachel.
07:53 Foul on Davis, Lauren.
09:35 Shot by BUR Ogne, Brooke, bottom left, saved by Koop, Tayler.
09:53 Foul on Ogne, Brooke.
10:40 Foul on Smith, Sierra.
11:20 Corner kick [11:20].
11:56 Shot by SCU Conners, Madelyn, out right.
13:27 Shot by BUR Radatz, Claire, bottom center, saved by Koop, Tayler.
13:49 Offside against St. Catherine.
14:58 SCU substitution: Elton, Amanda for Fettig, Gabi.
17:29 BUR substitution: Vigil, Leah for Anderson, Tessah.
18:27 GOAL by SCU Elton, Amanda Assist by Valencia, Amora.

Bethel (MN) 0, St. Catherine 1
20:57 Foul on Smith, Sierra.
22:23 SCU substitution: Campbell, Sofia for Rupp, Julia.
22:23 SCU substitution: Hinze, Emily for Lehtinen, Dana.
23:45 Foul on Campbell, Sofia.
24:55 Foul on Witte, Lauren.
27:10 Foul on Ogne, Brooke.
29:01 Shot by SCU Conners, Madelyn, out left.
28:50 SCU substitution: McLoone, Nora for Valencia, Amora.
29:39 Corner kick [29:39].
31:06 Foul on Hinze, Emily.
-- Foul on Carey, Amanda
32:41 BUR Rachel Waterman PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Bethel (MN) 1, St. Catherine 1
32:41 Yellow card on SCU Carey, Amanda.
32:58 Foul on Carey, Amanda.
33:59 Corner kick [33:59].
36:02 SCU substitution: Holm, Rachael for Bird, Allie.
36:25 Foul on Janssen, Marissa.
38:15 Foul on Campbell, Sofia.
38:46 Shot by BUR Ogne, Brooke, bottom center, saved by Koop, Tayler.
39:17 Shot by BUR Van Wyk, Jess , out top right.
40:05 Foul on Conners, Madelyn.
41:45 Shot by SCU Holm, Rachael, out top.
42:10 SCU substitution: Johnson, Jamie for Conners, Madelyn.
43:08 Foul on McLoone, Nora.
44:37 Foul on Witte, Lauren.
45:00 Shot by SCU Elton, Amanda, bottom left, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR BUR: , #00 Peterson, Kaylee, #1 Radatz, Claire, #3 Waterman, Rachel, #6 Tjeerdsma, Adri, #7 Smith, Sierra, #11 Ogne,
Brooke, #8 Vigil, Leah, #14 Kendall, Sophie, #15 Helgemo, Caela, #20 Van Wyk, Jess , #22 Davis, Lauren.

45:00
FOR SCU: , #1 Koop, Tayler, #6 Rupp, Julia, #26 Johnson, Taylor, #9 Campbell, Sofia, #16 Holm, Rachael, #8 Carey, Amanda, #2
Valencia, Amora, #25 Elton, Amanda, #20 Janssen, Marissa, #22 Hinze, Emily, #28 Witte, Lauren.

45:00 SCU substitution: Rupp, Julia for McLoone, Nora.
45:00 SCU substitution: Valencia, Amora for Johnson, Jamie.
45:39 Offside against Bethel (MN).
46:38 Shot by SCU Rupp, Julia, bottom center, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
49:05 Foul on Kendall, Sophie.



49:41 Foul on Janssen, Marissa.
50:52 Yellow card on SCU Janssen, Marissa.
50:52 Foul on Janssen, Marissa.
53:05 Shot by SCU Elton, Amanda, bottom center, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
53:13 Shot by SCU Holm, Rachael, bottom right, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
57:27 Shot by BUR Radatz, Claire, bottom center, saved by Koop, Tayler.
58:22 SCU substitution: Lehtinen, Dana for Rupp, Julia.
58:22 SCU substitution: Bird, Allie for Janssen, Marissa.
58:33 Shot by SCU Bird, Allie, out left.
-- Foul on Tjeerdsma, Adri
59:15 SCU Taylor Johnson PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Bethel (MN) 1, St. Catherine 2
62:48 Foul on Tjeerdsma, Adri.
64:36 SCU substitution: Conners, Madelyn for Witte, Lauren.
64:36 BUR substitution: Hansen, Hannah  for Radatz, Claire.
64:36 BUR substitution: Urness, Madelyn  for Ogne, Brooke.
64:55 Shot by SCU Johnson, Taylor, out top.
66:15 Foul on Davis, Lauren.
68:01 Corner kick [68:01].
68:44 Shot by SCU Johnson, Taylor, top left, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
70:09 Foul on Conners, Madelyn.
71:54 Shot by SCU Bird, Allie, out top.
73:17 Foul on Bird, Allie.
74:07 Shot by SCU Bird, Allie, bottom center, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
74:56 BUR substitution: Radatz, Claire for Hansen, Hannah .
74:56 BUR substitution: Ogne, Brooke for Vigil, Leah.
75:17 Foul on Van Wyk, Jess .
75:58 SCU substitution: Witte, Lauren for Holm, Rachael.
76:29 Shot by SCU Witte, Lauren, bottom center, Team save.
76:51 Shot by SCU Elton, Amanda, bottom center, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
77:07 Corner kick [77:07].
77:36 Shot by SCU Conners, Madelyn, bottom right, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
77:58 Foul on Elton, Amanda.
78:21 Foul on Bird, Allie.
79:32 Shot by SCU Johnson, Taylor, out top right.
80:19 Foul on Davis, Lauren.
82:07 SCU substitution: Watt, Emma for Bird, Allie.
83:26 Foul on Campbell, Sofia.
84:14 Shot by SCU Conners, Madelyn, bottom left, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
84:30 Foul on Johnson, Taylor.
85:21 Shot by SCU Campbell, Sofia, out left.
85:24 SCU substitution: Holm, Rachael for Campbell, Sofia.
86:41 SCU substitution: Bird, Allie for Conners, Madelyn.
87:32 Yellow card on SCU Hinze, Emily.
87:32 Foul on Hinze, Emily.
88:04 Shot by SCU Watt, Emma, bottom right, saved by Peterson, Kaylee.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


